

S. No. 117  
Suppl. list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 640/2024

SHAZIA QADIR

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Fayaz Ahmad Lone, Adv.

**Vs.**

GHULAM RASOOL MIR & ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Zaffar Siddique, Adv  
Mr. Ileyas Laway, GA.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

28.10.2024

Mr. Fayaz Ahmad Lone, counsel for the petitioner is present along with the petitioner in compliance to Order dated 25.10.2024.

Mr. Zaffar Siddiqui, Advocate appears on behalf of respondent 1.

Mr. Laway GA, on the previous date came to be requested to ensure the presence of respondent 1 along with the minor child through the assistance of SHO Police Station Nowgam. He states that the aforesaid order passed by this Court came to be received late and though conveyed to the respondent 1, yet, respondent 1 has engaged his counsel who is also present in the Court representing him, who undertakes to produce respondent 1 along with the minor child tomorrow.

List for further consideration tomorrow i.e., 29.10.2024.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

28.10.2024

*Hilal Ahmad*