

Sr. No. 22
Supp. List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM (M) No. 640/2024
CrIM No. 1480/2024

SHAZIA QADIR

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Fayaz Ahmad Lone, Advocate

Vs.

GHULAM RASOOL MIR AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Javid Iqbal, Advocate with
Mr. Abid, Advocate & Mr. Mehdi, Advocate for 1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

29.10.2024

In compliance to order dated 28th October, 2024, the petitioner as also respondent 1 is present along with child.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner partly.

Having regard to the nature of controversy involved in the petition, it is deemed appropriate that before proceeding further in the matter, notice to respondents 2 & 3 herein in the petition shall go.

Accordingly, notice be issued to the respondents 2 & 3 returnable within ten days, upon steps within four days, be served through SHO Police Station, Khrew, Pampore.

List for further consideration on 13.11.2024.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned order dated 21st October, 2024 shall stay as a consequence whereof the minor child shall continue to remain under the custody of petitioner herein till matter is considered and decided by this Court.

Respondents shall file reply.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

29.10.2024

ARIF