

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CrIM(259/2025) In
CRM(M) 640/2024
CrIM(1480/2024)
CrIM(1613/2024)

Shazia Qadir

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

Ghulam Rasool Mir And Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Suhail Mehraj, Advocate, for the Applicant (S) in
CrIM (259/2025)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE.

ORDER
25.03.2025

CrIM No. 259/2025:

1. No good ground is made out for preponement of the date, as such, this application shall stand **dismissed**.
2. Let main case come on its due date i.e., 20th May, 2025.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:
25.03.2025
"Shoaib"