

S. No.48

Regular list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
Through virtual mode

CRM(M) 640/2024 CrIM(1480/2024)
CrIM 259/2025

SHAZIA QADIR

Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Hilal Ahmad, Advocate.

Vs.

GHULAM RASOOL MIR AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Nighat Amin, Advocate.

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
24.11.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment to file objections to CrIM No. 259/2025 filed by the respondents. The objections shall be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on **23.12.2025**.

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

24.11.2025

"Hilal"