

08
Regular

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M) 640/2024**

**SHAZIA QADIR**

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Fayaz Ahmad Lone, Advocate.

V/s

**GHULAM RASOOL MIR AND ORS.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nighat Amin, Advocate. for R1.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge**

**ORDER**

**07.05.2026**

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that there are chances of amicable settlement between the parties. Adjourned at his request.

List on 15.07.2026.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

**07.05.2026**

*Aasif*